corrective action, closure and post-closure care of the permitted solid waste facility. 

2. The current required amount of financial assurance for corrective action, closure and post-

closure care as provided by Ark. Code Ann.§ 8-6-1603(a), (b), and (c) for the MUNICIPALITY's 

permitted solid waste management facility is ELEVEN-THOUSAND DOLLARS ($11,000.00). 

3. To satisfy its statutory obligations, MUNICIPALITY hereby elects to execute this binding 

agreement (AGREEMENT) described in Ark. Code Ann. § 8-6-1603(d)(4) as a "Contract of 

Obligation" in accord with the provisions of that statute and with Arkansas Pollution Control and